
This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

STAATSKOERANT, 22 MEI 2025 No. 52717  3

General notices • alGemene KennisGewinGs

Department of Trade, Industry and Competition

NOTICE  3224 OF 2025 

GENERAL NOTICE 3174 OF 2025 

INTERNATIONAL TRADE ADMINISTRATION COMMISSION OF SOUTH AFRICA 

CORRECTION NOTICE 

The following paragraph replaces the corresponding paragraph in List No. 05/2025, which appeared in 
Government Gazette No. 52579 of 30 April 2025: 

INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR-BASED REFERENCE PRICE OF WHEAT FROM US$279/TON TO 
US$289/TON CLASSIFIABLE UNDER TARIFF HEADING 1001.9 AND CONSIDERATION OF THE 
IMPLEMENTATION OF AN AUTOMATIC TRIGGER MECHANISM FOR THE WHEAT IMPORT 
TARIFF  
Given the complexity of the variable tariff formula for wheat and wheat flour, the Commission may 
consider reviewing other aspects of the methodology. In this regard, comments must be provided in the 
format of a questionnaire obtainable on ITAC’s website at www.itac.org.za, link: Services - Tariff 
investigations - Government Gazette Notices – Other publication notices 

Ref: 22/2024 Enquiries: Mr Scelo  Mshengu, smshengu@itac.org.za, Mr Joseph Mawasha, 
jmawasha@itac.org.za, Mrs Amina Varachia, avarachia@itac.org.za, Ms Dolly Ngobeni, 
dngobeni@itac.org.za,  Ms Manini Masithela, mmasithela@itac.org.za, Ms Khosi Mzinjana, 
kmzinjana@itac.org.za.   

Representation should be submitted to the aforementioned ITAC officials on or before 06 June 
2025. 




